Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	10026040	
To the Honorable Commission	10236049	T
Name of conveying party(ies):	2-7-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Battery Associates, Inc.		Name: Douglas Battery Manufacturing Company
		Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Address:
	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 Battery Drive
		City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 271
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	☐ Association
_ •	-	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other: Corrective - To correct the		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
previously recorded at Reel 1542, Frame 0 error in Registration No. 2,012,303	513 that contained an	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	
A. T. Lord Application No. 75		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,013,303
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) atta	│ ached □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mail	ed:	involved:
Name: Samantha G. Steffen, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLF)	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	et	Deposit account number:
City: Winston-Salem State: No	C Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original document.		
Samantha G. Steffen	50man	the C. Steppen 1/27/03
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature Date
DO3 DBYNNE 00000160 2013303 \	etal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 9
To 40.00 RP	1 5	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0788

			481140 4	82/300	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 66540011 (exp. 1/94)	01-09-	7	/ER SHEET W	U.S. OERARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCI d Trademark Offici
Tab settings □ □ ▼			NLYDEC_1 9 19	196	•
To the Honorable Commission	100335088	\	WEGIGAG LEGISER ON E	GCDTY Its or copy	•
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	ame and address of rece		
Battery Associates,	Inc.		ame: Douglas Batt Company Jernal Address:		
	Association	St	reet Address: 500 Ba	attery Dri	ve
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ L XX Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	imited Partnership	Ci	ty: Winston-Sale	State: NC	ZIP : 27107
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 📌 No		Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	χΩ	Limited PartnershipCorporation-StateNo	orth Carol	
Other	_	If assign	nee is not domiciled in the United	States, a domestic rep	resetative designation
Execution Date:December	13, 1996	(Design Addition	ations must be a separate documnal name(s) & address(es) attache	ent from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Registration	n No.(s)	
74/685,877			SEE ATTACHED E	EXHIBIT	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	<u>-</u>	6. To	XYes No otal number of application		13
_					
Name: John M. Harring	_	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$340.00	0
Internal Address:		S	Enclosed		
		X1	any Authorized to be charge	deficiency	Y Count
		- 4	Additionized to be charg	Jed to deposit ac	
Street Address: 1001 West 1	Fourth Street	8 0	eposit account number:		
		0. 0	16-1435		
City:Winston-Salem,State: 1	NC ZIP: 27101	_			
	DO NOT US	<u> </u>	ttach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	osit account)
160 DM 12/23/96 746	85877	1 481	40.00 CK		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform		true and correct and any	attached copy i	s a true copy o
John M. Harrington	(ph	m //	mn 1	12/1	7/96

FILE No. 594 12/10 '96 15:16 ID:

PAGE 9

EXHIBIT 1 - ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE
ASTRO-LITE & Design	203,684	February 15, 1966
ASTRO LITE & Design	1,759,627	March 23, 1993
ASTRO LITE	2,012,303	November 5, 1996
ASTRO LITE	74/685,877	[filed] June 8, 1995
BAI & Design	1,200,919	July 13, 1982
BATTERY EXPRESS	1,528,722	March 7, 1989
BATTERY EXPRESS	1,430,949	March 3, 1987
THE CRUISER	1,231,759	March 22, 1983
HEAT PROTECTOR	1,873,159	January 10, 1995
HEAT RESISTOR	1,847,270	July 26, 1994
POSI-START	1,549,976	August 1, 1989
SAFEGUARD	1,651,911	July 23, 1991
SHUR SHOT & Design	1,291,969	August 28, 1984

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0790**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Battery Associates, Inc. (BAI), a Delaware corporation located at 3251 Millbranch Road, Memphis, Tennessee, is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations and application therefore as set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto ["the Assigned Marks"];

WHEREAS Douglas Battery Manufacturing Company ("Douglas"), North Carolina corporation, is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAI does hereby assign unto Douglas all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks throughout the world, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Assigned Marks, and any and all registrations and applications thereof, including but not limited to each of the registrations and application listed in Exhibit 1 hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Douglas for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BAI if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid Assigned Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Douglas' own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of Douglas' successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Battery Associates, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer, as of the date below written.

BATTERY ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: Person / Coo
state of Annasce)
county of Shelby)
S. S. On this, an officer of Battery Associates, Inc., who represented that
R. S. Vilas gua, an officer of Battery Associates, Inc., who represented that
e is the individual named above and who executed the foregoing instrument and that he has been

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0791 duly authorized by Battery Associates, Inc. to sign, seal and deliver the same as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1998

FILE No. 594 12/10 '96 15:16 ID:

PAGE 9

EXHIBIT 1 — ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE
ASTRO-LITE & Design	203,684	February 15, 1966
ASTRO LITE & Design	1,759,627	March 23, 1993
ASTRO LITE	2,012,303	November 5, 1996
ASTRO LITE	74/685,877	[filed] June 8, 1995
BAI & Design	1,200,919	July 13, 1982
BATTERY EXPRESS	1,528,722	March 7, 1989
BATTERY EXPRESS	1,430,949	March 3, 1987
THE CRUISER	1,231,759	March 22, 1983
HEAT PROTECTOR	1,873,159	January 10, 1995
HEAT RESISTOR	1,847,270	July 26, 1994
POSI-START	1,549,976	August 1, 1989
SAFEGUARD	1,651,911	July 23, 1991
SHUR SHOT & Design	1,291,969	August 28, 1984

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0793**

RECORDED: 02/07/2003